2-1
9-1773447-9 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 Germany: 49-6251-133-1999
CIS  WR  08/2011 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-475-6222 China: 86-400-820-6015
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 52-55-1106-0800 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
te.com are metric equivalents. to change. L. & S. America: 54-11-4733-2200 UK: 44-800-267-666
RAYCHEM Tubing Products
2
Application Equipm

*Note: The descriptions given here DO NOT include the supply of the necessary tooling fixtures.These are designed
for each individual application.
Ordering Information
Description Part No.
Grippers:
IR-1891-SI-GRP-165-RD-1mm Red Gripper with 1mm hole 629602-000
IR-1891-SI-GRP-165-CL-2mm Clear Gripper with 2mm hole 112676-000
IR-1891-SI-GRP-165-BK-3mm Black Gripper with 3mm hole F83221-000
IR-1891-SI-GRP-165-WT-6mm White Gripper with 6mm hole 629602-000
Fixtures:
IR-1891-Quick-Rel-ESS-6/1 ESS Cap (6/1) Fixture 096735-000
IR-1891-Quick-Rel-ESS-8/2 ESS Cap (8/2) Fixture 148597-000
IR-1891-Tool-Fixt-Bas-ESS Base Unit for Fixtures 760221-000
Note: A wider range of tooling fixtures and grippers designed for previous applications are available. Please contact
TE for details.